Government of Jammu and Kashmir Finance Department Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Transfer and Posting of Assistant Director (P&S).

Government Order No: 213 - FD of 2021

Dated: 1 - 08 - 2021

In the interest of administration, Sh. Gulzar Ahmad Shah, I/c Assistant Director (P&S) in the Directorate of Rural Development, Kashmir is hereby transfered and posted in the Skill Development Department Civil Secretariat against available vacancy with immediate effect.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-

(Dr. Arun Kumar Mehta), IAS

Financial Commissioner Finance Department

No:FD-HRM0EnS/45/2021

Dated:

11 -08-2021

Copy to the:

- 1. Principal Secretary to Government, Skill Development Department.
- 2. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lt. Governor, J&K.
- 3. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Govt. of India
- 4. Director General, Economics and Statistics, J&K
- 5. Director, Rural Development, Kashmir.
- 6. Private Secretary to Financial Commissioner, Finance Department
- 7. Concerned Officer for information and compliance.
- 8. I/c Website, Finance Department (www.JaKFinance.nic.in).
- 9. I/c Website, Directorate of Economics and Statistics (www.ecostatjk.nic.in).

10. Govt. Order file w.3.s.cs.

Bharat B. Bhagat

Deputy Director (HRM) Finance Department